

MAYORAL DECISION

Decision No. MDE-2025-002

Date: February 10, 2025

Subject: Decision to give written approval of by-laws passed at the

February 10, 2025 meeting of Council

Pursuant to the powers extended to the Head of Council under Sections 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor for the Town of Halton Hills, hereby give written approval of the following by-laws passed at the Town of Halton Hills Council meeting held on February 10, 2025:

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0008 - A By-law to establish a System of Administrative Monetary Penalties (Regulatory - Non-Parking).

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0010 - A By-law to designate Stewart's Castle, located at 10295 10 Side Road, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0011 - A By-law to designate the Noble-Pomeroy House, located at 12 and 14 Adamson Street North, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0012 - A By-law to designate the Frances Williams House, located at 15 Mountain Street, Glen Williams, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0013 - A By-law to designate the Secord-Starkman Block, 2 Mill Street East, Acton, Town of Halton Hills, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act as being of cultural heritage value or interest.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0014 - A By-law to amend By-law No. 2024-0015 for the appointment of Inspectors for the Enforcement of the Building Code Act for the Town of Halton Hills.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0015 - A By-law to provide for the administration and enforcement of the Building Code Act within the Town of Halton Hills and to repeal By-law 2016-0030.

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0016 - A By-law to adopt the proceedings of the Council Meeting held on the 10th day of February, 2025 and to authorize its execution.

Dated this	10 th dav	y of February,	2025
------------	----------------------	----------------	------

Originally Signed By:

Ann Lawlor, Mayor